En la comunicación Mr. Godwin –entiendo que su nombre tiene
como primer componente a Dios y de segundo ganar, es decir, Diosgana– me dice lo
siguiente: “your name with all your information from our central computer stating
that abandoned fund worth of $25,000,000,00 (Twenty Five Million United State
Dollars) belongs to you, Please; I want to know from you the reason why you
abandoned such big fund here in our bank”.

Lo primero que me vino a la cabeza fue responder de inmediato con un breve:
“pussy panita, I forgot those reales, Can you transfer them to me from one?”.